17451CIP(BOT)

+17142464249

T-005 P.01/06 F-698

Date of Conveyance

Docket No. 066872-0044(BOT)

Serial No. 10/917,844, filed August 13, 2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

Names of Conveying Parties

Please record the attached document(s) or copy(ies):

Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):

| | 1. Lance E. Steward | October 21, 2004 | | | |
|--------------------------------|---|------------------|--|--|--|
| | 2. Marcella A. Gilmore | October 21, 2004 | | | |
| | 3. Kei Roger Aoki | October 22, 2004 | | | |
| \mathbf{Ad} | ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes_x_No | | | | |
| 1. | Submission Type: | | | | |
| | ⊠ NEW | | | | |
| | Correction of PTO error (Reel /frame) | | | | |
| 2. | Corrective Document (Reel /frame) Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| | Name: Allergan, Inc. | | | | |
| | Street Address: 2525 Dupont Drive | | | | |
| | City: Irvine | | | | |
| | State: California | | | | |
| Adı | Country: USA Zip: 92612 ditional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes x No | | | | |
| 3. <u> </u> | Nature of conveyance: Assignment | | | | |
| 4. A . <u>10/</u> | Application or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) 917.844; filed August 13, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | ew application. | | | |
| [| Additional numbers attached?Yes x No 5. Name and Address to whom correspondence concerning document should | he meiled | | | |
| | Name: Dean G. Stathakis (T2-7H) | i pe maneu: | | | |
| | Internal Address: Allergan, Inc. | | | | |
| | Street Address: 2525 Dupont Drive | | | | |
| | City: Irvine | | | | |
| | State: California Zip: 92612 | | | | |
| _ [| Telephone: 714-246-6521 and Fax: 714-246-4249 and Email: Stathakis_Dean@Allergan.com Total Number of applications and parents involved: | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 015290 FRAME: 0114

700125730

| Oc t-25 | -04 02:09pm | From-ALLERG | AN LEGAL DEF | PARTMENT | +17142464249 | T-005 P.02/06 F-698 |
|-------------|--------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|---|
| rage z (| | | | | | Docket No. 066872-0044(BOT) |
| Serial N | o. 10/917,84 | 4; Filed Augus | st: 13, 2004 | | | ===::01 (IO 0000 / 2 OO / /(DO /) |
| 7. | Total Fee (37 | CFR 1.21(h) & | & 3.41) <u>\$ 40</u> | 00.0 | | |
| | | orized to be ch | | | | |
| | | orized to be ch | | | | |
| | Encl | | | | | |
| | ☐ None | e required (gov | ernment inte | rest not affecting titl | e) | |
| 8. | Payment Infor | | | | , | |
| | | | ast 4 Numbe | ers | | |
| | | E | xpiration Da | ıte | | |
| | b. Dope | sit Account No | * | | | |
| 9. | Signature: 🔉 | | 1.4 | | Nore | : 100/25/04 |
| | _ | an G. Stathaki: | s. Ph.D., Res | P. No.: 54 465 | | . (* +3 - ,) |
| Total Nu | | | | chments and docume | anto: 6 | |
| Documer | its to be record | ded (including | cover sheer) | should be faved to (| | d to: Mail Stop Assignment |
| Recordat | ion Services 1 | Director of the | HSPTO P (| 3110010 00 14700 10 (| dria, VA 22313-1450 | d to: Mail Stop Assignment |
| | .011 001 11005, 1 | Director Of Mic | 0.51 10,1.0 | J. DOK 1450, MICKAII | mia, vA 22313-1430 | |
| IF BY FAX | USE THIS CER | TIFICATE: | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | (| DERTIFICAT | TE OF TRANSMISS | ION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § | 1.8 |
| I hereby of | ertify that this , | Assignment and | Assignment | Recordation Form C | over Sheet are being facsii | nile transmitted to the Director - United |
| States Pati | ent and Tradem | ark Office, Assig | mment Record | dation Services, Facsin | nile Number 703-306-599 | 5 on <u>10/25 Seggy</u> , 2004. |
| wh- | | ,- | _ | _ | (| |
| NUKE . | 3004 | <i>#</i> | ra la Wes | - FERLOW | ~ 1 × | · 74 |
| Date: | <u> 2004</u> | — - | AUNIT. | | | nee Thereson |
| | | Nam | e of person m | auing paper | Signature of | person mailing documents |

Docket No.: 066872-0044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Lance E. Steward of Irvine, California, Marcella A. Gilmore of Santa Ana, California, and Kei R. Aoki of Coto de Caza, California, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled GFP-SNAP25 FLUORESCENCE RELEASE ASSAY FOR BOTULINUM NEUROTOXIN PROTEASE ACTIVITY for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 13, 2004, and identified by United States Serial No. 10/917,844;

AND WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., a corporation of the State of California and having an address of 2525 DuPont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Allergan, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Allergan, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

| 10/21/04 | |
|----------|---------------------|
| Date | Lance E. Steward |
| 10/21/04 | Marcella A. Gilmore |
| Daté | Marcella A. Gilmore |
| 10/22/04 | Bu Lojeto L' |
| Date | Kei R. Aoki |

Docket No. 066872-0044 Serial No. 10/917,844

SDQ 17444-1.066872.0044

Page 2

STATE OF CALIFORA COUNTY OF <u>ORANIGE</u> On this _____ day of ____ before personally appeared Lance E. Steward, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Astrurgent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public SEAL My commission expires _____ STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF _____ On this _____ day of _____, before me personally appeared Marcella A. Gilmore, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to the that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, SEAL My commission expires _____ STATE OF COUNTY OF ____ On this ______, 20____, before personally appeared Kei R. Aoki, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public SEAL My commission expires _____

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California |) |
|--|--|
| County of ORANGE | > ss. |
| • | , |
| On <u><i>OCT.</i> 2/249</u> , before me, <u>/</u> | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Sane Doe, Notary Publics) STEWARD and MARCELLA B. GIL Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| personally appeared LANCE E. S | STEWARD and MARCELLA B.GIL. Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| | □ personally known to me X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence |
| MARY LOU MC NOWN Commission # 1431736 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2007 | to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. Messy Sur Me Maum January Public |
| Flace Notary Seal Abovo | Dignature of Notary Public |
| o | PTIONAL |
| Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a | aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattechment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| Title or Type of Document: | MANAGEMENT TO THE TO |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | L Market Transfer |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer | |
| Signer's Name: | RIGHT THUMBPRINT |
| □ Individual | OF SIGNER Top of thumb nere |
| Corporate Officer Title(s): | |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General | |
| ☐ Attorney in Fact | |
| ⊔ Trustee | |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator | |
| ☐ Other: | |
| | |

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., H.O. Box 2402 - Grateiverin, CA 21316-2402 • www.neuconomolary.viu

Hrod. No. 6667

Dorquir Gull Toll-Free 1-800-870 6527

RECORDED: 10/25/2004

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California |) |
|--|---|
| County of ORANGE | > ss. |
| County of OIIHNG & | J |
| On <u>067. 22 204</u> , before me | MARY LOU No. Now. No. na. tany public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public)" FR 1956/ Name(s) of Signor(s) |
| Date Home Park | Name and Title of Childer (e.g., Jane Dae, Natary Pupilar) |
| personally appeared //c/ /rosa | Name(s) of Signor(s) |
| | □ personally known to me |
| | Oxproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence |
| MARY LOU MC NOWN Commission # 1431736 Notary Public - California Ovange County My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2007 | to be the person(s) whose name(s) slare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that solventhey executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by this/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s). |
| | acted, executed the instrument. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | A A A A |
| | Mary Low Mc Moura |
| Place Notary Seal Above | Signature of Notary Public |
| | PTIONAL |
| Though the information below is not required by | law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| Title or Type of Document: | |
| | |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | |
| Canacity/iec) Claimed by Signer | |
| Signer's Name: | RIĞHT THUMBPRIN |
| ☐ Individual | OF SIGNER |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): | iop of thurnb here |
| □ Partner — □ Limited □ General | |
| ☐ Attorney in Fact | |
| LJ Trustee | |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator | |
| □ Other: | RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thurnib here |
| Cianala Occasioni | |
| Signer is Representing: | |